

United Nations

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

GENERAL

A/939/Rev.1/Add.1 23 November 1949

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Fourth session Item 50 of the agenda

PERMANENT MISSIONS TO THE UNITED NATIONS

ADDENDA

Report of the Secretary-General

In the light of communications received by the Secretary-General after the publication of his report dated 12 September 1949 (A/939/Rev.1) the following additions should be made in that document:

1. Page 1, paragraph 3:

Add Iraq in the list given in this paragraph and elter the total of Member States in line 1 to read "fifty-one" instead of "fifty".

2. Page 2, paragraph 4:

Add Brazil and Traq in the list given in this paragraph and alter the total of Member States in line 2 to read "forty-five" instead of "fonty-three".

3. Page 2, paragraph 6:

Add Brazil. France and Haiti in the list given in this paragraph and alter the total of Member States in line 1 to read "eighteen" instead of "Fifteen".

4. Page 2, paragraph 7:

Add Dominidan Republic, Thailand, Union of South Africa and the United States of America in the list given in this paragraph and alter the total of Member States in line 1 to read "sixteen" instead of "twelve".